08-21-2000

Docket No.: 30385

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Tab settings → → →

1014380<u>9</u>8

1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRECER, Mer's MARQUARDT, Kevin L. CRUM, Jesse D Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Wes S No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Ward/Kraft, Inc. Internal Address: Ward/Kraft, Inc. Street Address: Ward/Kraft, Inc. Change of Name Ch	To the honorable commissioner of Paterits and Trademarks.	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereor.
3. Nature of conveyance: 82 Assignment	1. Name of conveying party(ies): MERCER, Merl MARQUARDT, Kevin L. CRUM, Jesse D 7. J. O	Name:
Street Address: 2401 Cooper Street Street Address: 2401 Cooper Street City: Fort Scott State: KS ZIP: 66701 Execution Date: June 19, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes No. Additional name(s) & address for solution attached? P. O.	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Fort Scott □ State: KS ZIP: 66701 Execution Date: June 19, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 19, 2000 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Street Address: 240	3. Nature of conveyance:	
City: Fort Scott State: KS ZIP: 66701 Execution Date: June 19, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 19, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Van Hoozer Name of Person Signing Signature City: Name or Person Signing Signature City: Name or Person Signing Signature City: Name or Person Signing		Street Address: 2401 Cooper Street
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P. O. Box 190
A Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 19, 2000 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Van Hoozer Name of Person Signing Signature Date	☐ Other	City: Fort Scott State: KS ZIP: 66701
A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: [Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: June 19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) O. W.	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Street Address: 2405 Gr	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: $J_{une\ 19,\ 2000}$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Van Hoozer Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Senclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0522 19-0522 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0522 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Van Hoozer Name of Person Signing Signature Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0522 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Van Hoozer Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 8. Deposit account number: 19-0522 Do Not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Van Hoozer Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: 19-0522 Light 21, 2690 Date	Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Van Hoozer Name of Person Signing Signature 19-0522 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. 19-0522 Do Not USE THIS SPACE Signature Do Not USE THIS SPACE		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Van Hoozer Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400	·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Van Hoozer Name of Person Signing Signature Date	City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108	17 0022
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Van Hoozer Name of Person Signing Signature Date		JSE THIS SPACE
71411119	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document. Thomas H. Van Hoozer	Van 1 leer 21,2000
		4

00000183 09620828 08/18/2000 NTHAI1

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011002 FRAME: 0835

Express Mail No. EL618531632US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Merl Mercer of 402 S. Holbrook, Fort Scott, Kansas 66701; Kevin L.

Marquardt of Rt. 4, Box 222, Fort Scott, Kansas 66701; and Jesse D. Crum of Rt. 4, Box 10-5C,

Fort Scott, Kansas 66701 have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

INTEGRATED CARD FORM WITH INTERMITTENT SECUREMENT

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ward/Kraft, Inc., a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State

of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 2401 Cooper Street, P. O. Box 190, Fort

Scott, Kansas 66701, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said

application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the

United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, WE, Merl Mercer,

Kevin L. Marquardt, and Jesse D. Crum, as co-inventors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Ward/Kraft, Inc., the full and exclusive

right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and

executed by each of such as co-inventors on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent of the United States therefor;

(b) said application;

(c) any and all refilings and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from

said application, refilings, division and continuations;

REEL: 011002 FRAME: 0836

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said inventing which may (f)

hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications:

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America

which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations:

and

(i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign

to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Ward/Kraft, Inc. for its own use and

behoove, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for

which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this

Assignment.

Date: \times 6 - 19 - 00

Mul Mercer

2000.

Mary K. Pemberton

8-31-2000

My Commission Expires:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 194 day of Jone

emberion
PUBLIC
Ransas
Notary Public

-2-

Date: <u>- 6 - / 7 - 3 ಅಂ</u>	Kevin L. Marquardt
Subscribed and sworn to be for 2000.	re me this 19th day of June
Mary K. Pemberton NOTARY PUBLIC State of Kansas MY Aper. Expires 8.31	* Mary Powston Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 8-31-200	
	3
Date: $\times 6 - 19 - 2000$	Jesse D. Crum

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Atlay of Whe

Pemberton

Pemberton

Pemberton

Notary Public

Notary Public

20_0.

Mary K. Pemberton
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Eansas
MY APPT. EXPIRES

RECORDED: 07/21/2000

My Commission Expires:

8-31-3000